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DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Regular Session
September 25, 2023
9:30AM
Commissioners Hearing Room
91 N. Sandusky Street
Delaware, Ohio 43015
Jeff Benton

Barb Lewis
Gary Merrell

A.M. Public Hearing #1 For Proposed Adoption Of Changes To The Building Code Of
Delaware County

Approval Of The Electronic Record Of The Proceedings From Regular Meeting (23-806)
Public Comment

Approval Of Purchase Orders, Vouchers, Then And Now Certificates, Payment Of Warrants
And Memo Transfers

Adopting A Resolution Accepting The Amounts And Rates As Determined By The Budget
Commission And Authorizing The Necessary Tax Levies And Certifying Them To The County
Auditor

Accepting The Treasurer’s Report For The Month Of August 2023

Chief Deputy Jon Scowden, Sheriff’s Office

Declaring County Personal Property Not Needed For Public Use And Authorizing The Sale Of
The Personal Property To Deputy Todd M. Barnhart On The Occasion Of His Retirement

Robert Anderson, Director of Job and Family Services

The Delaware County Board Of Commissioners Accepting And Approving The Prevention,
Retention And Contingency Program For The Department Of Job And Family Services Public
Assistance Program

Lynn Stacy, Social Services Supervisor Program Unit

Recognizing September 2023 As Grandparent/Kinship Month In Delaware County

Rebecca Longsmith, Delaware Soil & Water Conservation District



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

Authorizing The Submittal Of A Local Sponsor Application To The Ohio Department Of
Agriculture Office Of Farmland Preservation

Mark Taglione, Chief Probation Officer Delaware County Adult Court Services

Accepting The Addendum Award Of The Community Corrections Grant For The Adult Court
Services Department

Tiffany Maag, Director of Environmental Services and Regional Sewer District
Approving A Transfer Of Appropriation For The Regional Sewer District

Approving A Professional Services Agreement With DLZ Ohio, Inc. For Design Services
Related To The Jewett Road Trunk Sewer Improvements Project

Approving A Water User’s Agreement With Del-Co Water Company, Inc. For Water Service
At The Olentangy Environmental Control Center

Approving A Backflow Prevention Agreement With Del-Co Water Company, Inc. For The
Olentangy Environmental Control Center

Monthly Sanitary Approval Update To Board Of Commissioners
Chris Bauserman, County Engineer

Approval Of Right Of Way Work Permit Summary Sheet

. Approving Drainage Maintenance Petition And Ditch Maintenance Assessments For The Shire

Justin Nahvi, Director of Finance

Approving Advance Of Funds

Approving An Advance Of Funds

Duane Matlack, Chief Building Official Department of Building Safety

9:45A.M. Public Hearing #1 For Proposed Adoption Of Changes To The Building Code Of
Delaware County

Tracie Davies, County Administrator
Administrator Reports

Commissioners’ Committees Reports
Adjourning Into Executive Session
Other Business

Adjourning The Meeting



September 25, 2023

September 28, 2023

October 2, 2023

October 5, 2023

October 9, 2023
October 12, 2023

October 16, 2023
October 19, 2023

October 23, 2023
October 26, 2023

October 30, 2023
November 2, 2023

November 6, 2023
November 9, 2023

November 13, 2023

November 16, 2023

November 20, 2023
November 23, 2023

November 27 2023
November 30, 2023

December 4, 2023

December 7, 2023

9:30
9:45

9:30
1:30

9:30
9:45

AM
AM

AM
PM

AM
AM

Calendar

Commissioners Session
Public Hearing #1 For Proposed Adoption Of Changes To The
Building Code Of Delaware County

Commissioners Session
Viewing For Consideration Of The McAllister #574 Drainage
Maintenance Petition

Commissioners Session
Public Hearing #2 For Proposed Adoption Of Changes To The
Building Code Of Delaware County

No Session/Canceled Session

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

Viewing For Consideration Of The Felkner #302 Drainage
Improvement Petition

Viewing For Consideration Of The Drainage Improvement
Petition For The Moore No. 1 #361 Watershed

Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

Holiday; NO Session

9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
1:30 PM
2.00 PM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
9:30 AM

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

Hearing For Consideration Of The Drainage Improvement
Petition For The Liberty Lakes Sections 1 & 2 Subdivision
Watershed

Commissioners Session (TBD)



December 11, 2023

December 14, 2023

December 18, 2023
December 21, 2023

December 25, 2023
December 28, 2023

2024

January 29, 2024

February 8, 2024

Commissioners Session

Public Hearing For Consideration Of The McAllister #574
Drainage Maintenance Petition

Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

Holiday; NO Session

9:30 AM
10:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM

Commissioners Session (TBD)

Commissioners Session
Public Hearing For Consideration Of The Drainage Improvement
Petition For The Moore No. 1 #361 Watershed,

Commissioners Session
Public Hearing For Consideration Of The Felkner #302 Drainage
Improvement Petition

Italicized dates are proposed dates by the Clerk of the Board of Commissioners

Resolution numbers can be changed in Session
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