DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Regular Session September 25, 2023 9:30AM

Commissioners Hearing Room 91 N. Sandusky Street Delaware, Ohio 43015

> Jeff Benton Barb Lewis Gary Merrell

9:45 A.M. Public Hearing #1 For Proposed Adoption Of Changes To The Building Code Of Delaware County

- 1. Approval Of The Electronic Record Of The Proceedings From Regular Meeting (23-806)
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Approval Of Purchase Orders, Vouchers, Then And Now Certificates, Payment Of Warrants And Memo Transfers
- 4. Adopting A Resolution Accepting The Amounts And Rates As Determined By The Budget Commission And Authorizing The Necessary Tax Levies And Certifying Them To The County Auditor
- 5. Accepting The Treasurer's Report For The Month Of August 2023

Chief Deputy Jon Scowden, Sheriff's Office

6. Declaring County Personal Property Not Needed For Public Use And Authorizing The Sale Of The Personal Property To Deputy Todd M. Barnhart On The Occasion Of His Retirement

Robert Anderson, Director of Job and Family Services

7. The Delaware County Board Of Commissioners Accepting And Approving The Prevention, Retention And Contingency Program For The Department Of Job And Family Services Public Assistance Program

Lynn Stacy, Social Services Supervisor Program Unit

8. Recognizing September 2023 As Grandparent/Kinship Month In Delaware County

Rebecca Longsmith, Delaware Soil & Water Conservation District

9. Authorizing The Submittal Of A Local Sponsor Application To The Ohio Department Of Agriculture Office Of Farmland Preservation

Mark Taglione, Chief Probation Officer Delaware County Adult Court Services

10. Accepting The Addendum Award Of The Community Corrections Grant For The Adult Court Services Department

Tiffany Maag, Director of Environmental Services and Regional Sewer District

- 11. Approving A Transfer Of Appropriation For The Regional Sewer District
- 12. Approving A Professional Services Agreement With DLZ Ohio, Inc. For Design Services Related To The Jewett Road Trunk Sewer Improvements Project
- 13. Approving A Water User's Agreement With Del-Co Water Company, Inc. For Water Service At The Olentangy Environmental Control Center
- 14. Approving A Backflow Prevention Agreement With Del-Co Water Company, Inc. For The Olentangy Environmental Control Center
- 15. Monthly Sanitary Approval Update To Board Of Commissioners

Chris Bauserman, County Engineer

- 16. Approval Of Right Of Way Work Permit Summary Sheet
- 17. Approving Drainage Maintenance Petition And Ditch Maintenance Assessments For The Shire

Justin Nahvi, Director of Finance

- 18. Approving Advance Of Funds
- 19. Approving An Advance Of Funds

Duane Matlack, Chief Building Official Department of Building Safety

20. **9:45A.M.** Public Hearing #1 For Proposed Adoption Of Changes To The Building Code Of Delaware County

Tracie Davies, County Administrator

- 21. Administrator Reports
- 22. Commissioners' Committees Reports
- 23. Adjourning Into Executive Session
- 24. Other Business
- 25. Adjourning The Meeting

Calendar

September 25, 2023	9:30 9:45	AM AM	Commissioners Session Public Hearing #1 For Proposed Adoption Of Changes To The Building Code Of Delaware County		
September 28, 2023	9:30 1:30	AM PM	Commissioners Session Viewing For Consideration Of The McAllister #574 Drainage Maintenance Petition		
October 2, 2023	9:30 9:45	AM AM	Commissioners Session Public Hearing #2 For Proposed Adoption Of Changes To The Building Code Of Delaware County		
October 5, 2023	No Session/Canceled Session				
October 9, 2023 October 12, 2023	9:30 9:30	AM AM	Commissioners Session Commissioners Session		
October 16, 2023 October 19, 2023	9:30 9:30	AM AM	Commissioners Session Commissioners Session		
October 23, 2023 October 26, 2023	9:30 9:30	AM AM	Commissioners Session Commissioners Session		
October 30, 2023 November 2, 2023	9:30 9:30	AM AM	Commissioners Session Commissioners Session		
November 6, 2023 November 9, 2023	9:30 9:30	AM AM	Commissioners Session Commissioners Session		
November 13, 2023	9:30 1:30	AM PM	Commissioners Session Viewing For Consideration Of The Felkner #302 Drainage Improvement Petition		
	2:00	PM	Viewing For Consideration Of The Drainage Improvement Petition For The Moore No. 1 #361 Watershed		
November 16, 2023	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session		
November 20, 2023 November 23, 2023	9:30 AM Commissioners Session Holiday; NO Session				
November 27 2023 November 30, 2023	9:30 9:30	AM AM	Commissioners Session Commissioners Session		
December 4, 2023	9:30 10:00	AM AM	Commissioners Session Hearing For Consideration Of The Drainage Improvement Petition For The Liberty Lakes Sections 1 & 2 Subdivision Watershed		
December 7, 2023	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session (TBD)		

December 11, 2023			Commissioners Session
	10:00	AM	Public Hearing For Consideration Of The McAllister #574 Drainage Maintenance Petition
December 14, 2023	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
December 18, 2023	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
December 21, 2023	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
December 25, 2023 December 28, 2023		• /	Session Commissioners Session (TBD)

2024

January 29, 2024	9:30 AM 10:00 AM	Commissioners Session Public Hearing For Consideration Of The Drainage Improvement Petition For The Moore No. 1 #361 Watershed,
February 8, 2024	9:30 AM 10:00 AM	Commissioners Session Public Hearing For Consideration Of The Felkner #302 Drainage Improvement Petition

Italicized dates are proposed dates by the Clerk of the Board of Commissioners

Resolution numbers can be changed in Session